106000 102881

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(A)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Dusiness Littly Hairle)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



300080347683

10/20/06--01041--021 **150.00

SECRETARY OF STATE

IN OCT OF THE

106-102881

Ronald P. Glantz Also Admitted in DC & NY Bars

Wendy Newman Glantz Florida Board Certified Marital & Family Law



7951 Southwest Sixth Street Suite 200 Plantation, FL 33324 Tel: 954,424,1200

E-mail: glantz@glantzlaw.com Website: www.glantzlaw.com

October 16, 2006 VIA CERTIFIED MAIL: 7006 0100 0000 9251 6887

Florida Department of State Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re:

ELLA-BELLE, INC.

Conversion to Florida Limited Liability Company

Our File: 14406

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please find enclosed the Certificate of Conversion and Articles of Organization to convert ELLA-BELLE, INC. to ELLA-BELLE, LLC, along with a check #32976 in the amount of \$150.00 for filing this conversion.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me on my direct line at (954) 424-1200, extension 327.

Very truly yours,

LAW OFFICES OF GLANTZ & GLANTZ, P.A

By:

FRANCISCO A. CORRALES, ESO.

FAC/khs Enclosures

cc: Ella-Belle, LLC / Wilhelmina King

COVER LETTER

10:	Division of C					
SUBJI	ECT:	ELLA-BE	ELLE, LLC			
		(Name of Resulting	g Florida Limited Company)		
conver		isiness Entity" into a	rticles of Organization "Florida Limited Liabi		itted to	
Please	return all corr	espondence concernir	ng this matter to:			
FRA	NCISCO	A. CORRALE	S, ESQ		TAT SS	201
C/O	GLANTZ	(Contact Person) & GLANTZ, F	P.A.		CRETA	2006 OCT 20
795°	1 SW 6TH	(Firm/Company) I STREET			RY OF	20 Pt
		(Address)		manus and a segment of the segment o	LOR	PH 12: 45
PLA		N, FL 33324			ಾ ನ	5,
	((City, State and Zip Code)				
For fur	ther informati	on concerning this ma	atter, please call:			
FRA	NCISCO	CORRALES	at (954)42	4-1200 X327	7	
	(Name of Conta	ct Person)	(Area Code and D	aytime Telephone Nun	iber)	-
Enclos	ed is a check f	or the following amo	unt:			
(\$25 for	00 Filing Fees Conversion for Articles nization)	\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	\$180.00 Filing Fees and Certified Copy	\$185.00 Filing Fe Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status		
STREET ADDRESS:		MAILING A				
Registration Section		Registration Section				
Division of Corporations Clifton Building			Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327			
2661 Executive Center Circle			Tallahassee,			
Tallaha	assee, FL 3230	01				

Certificate of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

This Certificate of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.608.439, Florida Statutes.

. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this			
Certificate of Conversion is:	ELLA-BELLE, INC	206-10893	
(Ente	er Name of Other Business	Entity)	
2. The "Other Business Entity"	is a COR	PORATION	
(Enter entity type. Example		tnership, sole proprietorship, iness trust, etc.)	
first organized, formed or inco	rporated under the laws of	FLORIDA	
	f a non-U.S. entity, the nan	ne of the country)	
on 08/21/2006			
(Enter date "Other Busines	ss Entity" was first organiz	ed, formed or incorporated)	
3. If the jurisdiction of the "Ot under the laws of which it is no			
4. The name of the Florida Lin Articles of Organization:	nited Liability Company as s	et forth in the attached	
EL	LA-BELLE, LLC		
(Enter Nam	e of Florida Limited Liabil	ity Company)	
		AHA AHA	

Page 1 of 2

006 OCT 20 PH 12: 4:

5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.)					
Signed this 6 day of Octable 20 06.					
Signature of Authorized Person: WWW P					
Printed Name: NIKKI ROSE KING Title: MEMBER					

Fees:

Certificate of Conversion:

\$25.00

Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:

\$125.00

\$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

Page 2 of 2

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

ELLA-BELLE, LLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "Limited Company" or their abbreviation "LLC," or "L.C.,")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:

Mailing Address:

501 NW 49TH AVENUE

PLANTATION, FL 33317

501 NW 49TH AVENUE

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another

business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

DEBRA DENYSE MASON

501 NW 49TH AVENUE

Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

PLANTATION, FL 33317

City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):
The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title:	Name and Address:					
"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Me	mber					
MGRM	NIKKI R. KING					
	501 NW 49TH AVENUE					
	PLANTATION, FL 33317					
MGRM	WILHELMINA G. KING					
	501 NW 49TH AVENUE					
	PLANTATION, FL 33317					
MGRM	DEBRA D. MASON					
	501 NW 49TH AVENUE					
	PLANTATION, FL 33317					
	(Use attachment if necessary)					
	(,					
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if oth (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the obusiness days prior to or 90 days a	late must be specific and cannot be more t論所能会					
REQUIRED SIGNATUR						
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:						
Signature of a member	r or an authorized representative of a member.					
(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.) NIKKI R. KING, MEMBER						
	ped or printed name of signee					
Filing Fees:	· -					
\$125.00 Filing Fee for of Registered \$30.00 Certified Copy \$5.00 Certificate of \$100.00 for the control of \$100.00 for the contro	(Optional)					

Page 2 of 2